
Tolleson Police Department 
Unclaimed Property 

Expires 30 days from date: November 20, 2025 
 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY – EXPIRES 30 DAYS FROM DATE POSTED The following items are lost, unclaimed, or found in 
possession of the Tolleson Police Department. The city of Tolleson is hereby giving notice to any potential claimant of 
the listed items. Potential claimants will have a period of 30-days from the date of this publication to contact the 
Tolleson Police Department Property at 8350 W. Van Buren St. Tolleson, AZ 85353, Please call 623-936-2743 to make an 
appointment to claim property. Proof of ownership and photo ID will be required. At the end of this 30-day period all 
unclaimed items will be disposed of according to Arizona Revised Statues 12-941, 12-942, 12-944,12-945 and Tolleson 
City Code § 3-6-4. 

Incident # Property ID Description 

130707017 13-01255 MONEY 

140107036 PRO2300060247 RING 

171221023 201703174 ITEM #EJ1 $210.00 US CURRENCY 

171223015 17-03223 ITEM JM1 $1 BILL 

180516030 18-01225 ITEM GR#1: (7) 20, (1) 1, 

180816038 18-01915 ITEM #JB9 $106.00 IN UNITED 

190307046 19-00622 ITEM GR#16: $430.00 

190307046 19-00621 ITEM GR#15: $300 

190317031 19-00677 ITEM JM3 $2 BILL FROM SUSPECT 

190405032 19-00963 ITEM #EH1 DOLLAR BILL 

190514011 19-01346 ITEM #JB7: $2,246.00 IN 

190522031 19-01457 ITEM EJ1: $1 FOR SAFEKEEPING 

190918035 19-02340 ITEM #SL2 TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

200825033 20-02242 ITEM EM5-$17.75 IN QUARTERS 

200825033 20-02238 ITEM EM1-$70.00 IN 5 DOLLAR BI 

200825033 20-02241 ITEM EM4-$74.00 IN 1 DOLLAR BI 

200825033 20-02240 ITEM EM3-$140.00 IN 5 DOLLAR B 

200825033 20-02239 ITEM EM2-$60.00 IN 20 DOLLAR B 

240331013 PRO2400001337 JT02 - $.11 FOUND IN REAR SEAT OF UNIT #174. ONE DIME AND A PENNY 

240709016 PRO2400003048 JT04 - $0.18 CENTS IN PENNIES FOUND IN BACKPACK #JT03 

240717011 PRO2400003191 JFT02C - $22 DOLLARS, ONE $20 AND ONE $2 BILL 

240731038 PRO2400003478 RK02 - (4) $2 BILLS  

241215033 PRO2500000018 ITEM JT1B MONEY FOUND IN PURSE 

250318036 PRO2500001100 JJ1-BLACK AUSTRIA GLOCK 22GEN4, BLACK MAGAZINE WITH 22 BULLETS 

250318037 PRO2500001102 ITEM BR1 BLUE SUITECASE W/MISC CLOTHES  



250322020 PRO2500001132 ITEM FOUND: RED CARD SELINA M MURILLO 

250323015 PRO2500001142 (1) PAIR OF NIKE AIR JORDANS 

250323015 PRO2500001141 (1) BLACK BACKPACK CONTAINING MISC ITEMS 

250326009 PRO2500001209 ITEM CA4 - FOUND FOOD STAMP CARD AND BANK CARD  

250327018 PRO2500001248 
ITEM 5: PAIR OF GLOVES (ONE GLOVE PLASTIC, ONE GLOVE FABRIC) 

FOUND ON SHAWN COLE 

250327018 PRO2500001247 ITEM 4: KNIFE BLADE WITH HANDLE 

250327018 PRO2500001246 ITEM 3: ORANGE SHIRT  

250327018 PRO2500001245 ITEM 2: CHAIN 

250327018 PRO2500001244 ITEM 1: BROWN AND BLACK KNIFE 

250327018 PRO2500001233 PINK BACKPACK 

250327018 PRO2500001232 TWO BLANKETS 

250327018 PRO2500001303 SF5: WATCH AND BRACELET BELONGING TO JORDAN CHISCHILLY 

250327046 PRO2500001261 NB1- WALLET WITH CARDS IDENTIFIED TO MULTIPLE DIIFFERENT PEOPLE 

250405037 PRO2500001378 NB1- DOUBLE BLADED WARTECH KNIFE  

250407029 PRO2500001394 
JFT03 - BACKPACK CONTAINING MISC. PERSONAL PROPERTY. LIGHTERS, 

LIQUIDS, AND FLAMABLES DESTROYED 

250407029 PRO2500001393 JFT02 - SKATEBOARD GOLD BOTTOM, GREEN WHEELS 

250416045 PRO2500001487 ITEM CA2 - SMALL FOLDING KNIFE 

250416045 PRO2500001486 ITEM CA1 - WALLET, BELT, MISC PAPERS 

250416045 PRO2500001482 RK01 - BLK/GRAY BACKPACK WITH MISC PERSONAL ITEMS 

250421030 PRO2500001555 BROWN WALLET WITH ID BELONGING TO JAVIER SANCHEZ-CHAVEZ 

250421030 PRO2500001556 BLACK CAR TOOL BELONGING TO AARON. 

250426018 PRO2500001608 ITEM AO1: TAURUS G3XL HANDGUN W/ 12 RND MAG 

250426018 PRO2500001609 ITEM AO1A: (11) 9MM ROUNDS 

250429007 PRO2500001621 ITEM BR1 CHIME VISA CARD #0988 CARL BEAZER 

250429041 PRO2500001631 ITEM JM1 - GRY TOTE BAG W/ MISC CLOTHING, HYGEINE ITEMS 

250513011 PRO2500001785 JFT01 - PRESCRIPTION MEDICATION 

250515058 PRO2500001825 AC1 TAURUS HANDGUN 

250518011 PRO2500001862 9MM BULLETS & HOLSTER 

250518011 PRO2500001861 BLACK RUGER 9MM HANDGUNS 

250520038 PRO2500001894 KA2A- BLACK BAG WITH SODE, CHERRIES, MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, PHONE 

250520038 PRO2500001895 KA2B- CHARGERS, TOOLS, SODA, MISC 

250520038 PRO2500001893 KA02- BAG WITH BLANKET 



250522027 PRO2500001930 
KA04- MISC CARDS:LUIS MARTINEZ,ANGELIQUE KAMALIZA,ROBERT 
GONZALES,AZIZEH ELKURDI,ROXANA VITE,MIRACLE DODD,J SALT 

250522027 PRO2500001929 KA03-ID CARD KEVIN OVIEDO 

250522027 PRO2500001928 KA02-LISA MARIE BEDONIE/ WALLET/ID 

250522027 PRO2500001927 KA01 STATE ID SARA JOANNE AND WALLET 

250523020 PRO2500001940 PLAYBOY LIGHTER 

250523020 PRO2500001939 KNIFE 

250527016 PRO2500001958 KA01- SILVER POCKET KNIFE & SCISSORS(WHITE/ORANGE) 

250528031 PRO2500001975 KA01- $20 BILL 

250529045 PRO2500001987 KA02- COINS .38 

250604005 PRO2500002073 ITEM CA1 - THREE CREDIT CARDS 

250605057 PRO2500002053 KA01- BROWN WALLET W MISC CARDS AND ID CARDS 

250607018 PRO2500002064 SOCKS, PANTS,UNDERWEAR OF SUSPECT 

250608018 PRO2500002065 
IPHONE IN PROTECTIVE CASE, JACOB STEIGERWALD AZ DL WAS INSIDE 

CASE OF PHONE. BOTH ITEMS IMPOUNDED IN SAME ENVELOPE.  

250611045 PRO2500002105 RK01 - KNIFE  

250612019 PRO2500002108 WRITTEN STATEMENT BY RP DON MCELWAIN 

250612036 PRO2500002119 
RK01 - FOUND BLACK FIREARM WITH LIVE ROUNDS OF AMMUNITION AND 

EMPTY MAGAZINE 

250614017 PRO2500002131 BAG OF CLOTHES 

250616020 PRO2500002167 ITEM #6 RIFLE WITH SCOPE (A ROSSI 223 CALIBER) 

250622006 PRO2500002332 NB2- MAGAZINE, FIREARM HOLSTER, 12 9MM YELLOW IN COLOR BULLETS 

250622006 PRO2500002331 NB1-TAURUS PISTOL 9MM FOUND IN GLOVE BOX 

250623032 PRO2500002352 ITEM GP1 BLACK PURSE 

250626033 PRO2500002430 ITEM JM1 - BLACK BASEBALL CAP W/ "SUPREME" ON FRONT. 

250704033 PRO2500002496 
RN01-KEY RING WITH SILVER KEY, TOYOTA KEY FOB, SKG KEY FOB, AND 

UPTOWN JUNGLE MEMBERSHIP CARD 

250704033 PRO2500002495 RN01- PINK DIGITAL AMERA 

250715004 PRO2500002549 ITEM GP1 BLACK BACKPACK 

250721035 PRO2500002610 PREPAID MASTERCARD *0325, AND TRADER JOES GIFT CARD 

250729003 PRO2500002658 JFT01 - BLACK FOLDING KNIFE. 

250729003 PRO2500002659 JFT02 - MARIJUANA INSIDE A PACKAGING BAGGIE AND GLASS PIPE.  

250730014 PRO2500002667 JJ1- 6 BULLETS 

250730014 PRO2500002668 JJ2- BLACK GLOCK 42, BLACK MAGAZINE 

250730031 PRO2500002678 BLK BACKPACK WITH MISC. ITEMS 

250731032 PRO2500002733 BLACK WALLET WITH AZ ID AND MISC CARDS 



250802009 PRO2500002742 ITEM CA2 - 2 MAGAZINES 

250802009 PRO2500002741 ITEM CA1 - AK PISTOL 

250805015 PRO2500002775 ITEM BR1 .38 SPECIAL REVOLVER 

250805015 PRO2500002776 ITEM BR1A (6) WINCHESTER 38 CAL LIVE AMNO 

250808034 PRO2500002846 ITEM CA1 - BLACK BACKPACK WITH MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS 

250809020 PRO2500002828 CARDS THAT DO NOT BELONG TO HIM 

250815029 PRO2500002899 ITEM CA1 - TWO BAGS BULK PRISONER PROPERTY 

250815043 PRO2500002910 US RESIDENT ID MIGUEL VELASQUEZ LUNA, BLACK WALLET, 2 $2 BILLS 

250818014 PRO2500002937 ITEM GP1 MISC PAPERWORK 

250821017 PRO2500002961 ITEM CA1 - PURSE WITH LABUBUS AND SHEATH KNIFE 

250827015 PRO2500003044 ITEM BR1 WALLET W/ ID'S 

250908008 PRO2500003152 LOOSE 9MM LIVE ROUNDS 

250908010 PRO2500003154 KA02- HEADPHPONES 

250908010 PRO2500003153 KA01- MARIJUANA 

250909054 PRO2500003174 JJ2A- 10 9MM BULLETS 

250909054 PRO2500003173 JJ1A- 5 9MM BULLETS 

250909054 PRO2500003170 JJ1- BLACK RUGER PISTOL, BLACK MAGAZINE 
250909054 PRO2500003171 JJ2- SILVER/BLACK PISTOL, SILVER MAGAZINE 

250910050 PRO2500003184 ITEM GP3 (15) 9MM BULLETS 

250910050 PRO2500003185 ITEM GP4 GLOCK MAGAZINE 

250911015 PRO2500003191 ITEM BR1 BLK WALLET W/ MIC CARDS 

250912057 PRO2500003216 
SAFEKEEPING: GRAY AND BLACK BACKPACK WITH RED DETAILS, MONEY 

ENVELOPE INSIDE, MISC ITEMS 

250914024 PRO2500003223 KA01- IPHONE 

250915056 PRO2500003236 
U.S DEPT OF DEFENSE/UNIFORMED SERVICE ID: JORDAN LUKAS 

VALENZUELA (AIR FORCE) 

250915056 PRO2500003235 NM DRIVER LICENSE OLN ******413 

250919055 PRO2500003327 JJ1- LUGGAGE WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003328 JJ2 BLACK EASTSPORT BACKPACK WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003329 JJ3- BLACK NIKE BAG WTH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003330 JJ4- GREY HANDBAG WITH MISC LTEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003331 JJ5- BLACK LUNCH BOX WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003332 JJ6- RED LUNCHBOX WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003333 JJ7- BROWN BAG WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003334 JJ8- SMALL BLACK PURSE WITH MISC ITEMS 



250919055 PRO2500003335 JJ9- MULTI COLOR BAG WITH MISC ITEMS 

250919055 PRO2500003336 JJ10- MUTLIPLE LARGE TOOLS 

250923039 PRO2500003344 
CAR KEYS: 2010 RAM 2500 P/U BLU KEYS #146140; WRITING PEN; COSTCO 

CARD; HYLANDS LEG CRAMPS PILLS & BOTTLE 

250927016 PRO2500003374 HONDA KEY FOB WITH KEYS 

250930015 PRO2500003403 JJ1- BIKE (BLACK IN COLOR) 

250930030 PRO2500003405 7 9MM ROUNDS FMJ 

250930030 PRO2500003404 PINK AND BLACK GLOCK 43 

251003016 PRO2500003445 16 9MM  

251003016 PRO2500003444 TAURUS G3C 9MM PISTOL 

251006041 PRO2500003506 JJ4- BLACK BACKPACK WITH CLOTHING 

251009027 PRO2500003531 
SF1: GREY BACKPACK WITH MULTIPLE ITEMS AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

ITEMS 

251024016 PRO2500003672 BLACK SAMSUNG W/ HARD CASE 

251029033 PRO2500003711 ITEM BR2 $1 DOLLAR WITH WRITING AND (2) QUARTERS 

 
Tohono O’odham Police Department – West Valley District 

Unclaimed Property 
Authorized by Tolleson Police Department 

Number Incident Description 

25-W0289 250726W05 ITEM VS19 MISC ITEMS 
25-W0304 250731W02 ITEM #CRR1 
25-W0423 250930W04 ITEM MS4 SIM CARDS 
25-W0436 251001W04 ITEM MS4 ASSORTED COINS 
25-W0464 251001W04 ITEM MS-5 BLACK PURSE 
25-W0449 251012W04 ITEM VS6 - BASEBALL CAP 

 


